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transportation, teachers salaries, special supervision, special
instruetion, special materials and equipment.

The amount of aid for any special class or for instruction
in the home or in a hospital or sanatorium for handicapped
children shall not exceed the amount expended for such class
of instruction during the year for which the aid is paid.

The board of education receiving such aid, shall render
annually to the state commissioner of education an itemized
statement of all expenditures of said school or schools, and
such related facts as he may require,

Approved April 15, 1949.

CHAPTER 443—H. F. No. 872
[Not Coded]

An act relating to the salaries of court reporters in the
second judicial distriet; amending Laws 1928, Chapter 77,
Section 9, as amended.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Laws 1923, Chapter 77, Section 9, ag amended
by Laws 1943, Chapter 269, Section 1, and by Laws 1947, Chap-
ter 297, Section 1, is amended to read:

Sec. 9. Salary of court reporters in second judicial dis-
trict. The salary of the chief reporter and each of the other
reporters in the second judicial district shall be uniform and
shall be fixed by the judges of the district court in an amount
not to exceed $4,700 per annum and shall be paid in equal in-
stalments in the same manner as the other county officers are
paid.

: Sec. 2. Effeclive date. This act shall become effective
January 1, 1950,

Approved April 15, 1949.



